TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tribotek Inc.		03/06/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Methode Electronics, Inc.
Street Address:	7401 West Wilson Avenue
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60706
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2974660	TRIBOTEK
Registration Number:	2990411	LOWR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)772-5858

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-772-5800

Email: trademarks@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Charles R. Wolfe, Jr.

Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115265-00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Flohr
Signature:	/sbf/
Date:	04/18/2008 TRADEMARK

900104474 REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0416

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0417

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment") made as of March <u>6</u> 2008 by Tribotek Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 30 North Avenue, Burlington, MA 01803 ("Assignor") and Methode Electronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 7401 West Wilson Avenue, Chicago, IL 60706 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee and Assignee desires to purchase, acquire and accept from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the registered and unregistered marks as set forth on Schedule I (collectively, the "Assigned Marks"), and in the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule II (collectively, the Assigned Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase or acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and Assigned Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Assigned Marks, the registrations and applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, free and clear of all liens; all rights of priority therein in any country as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; and all rights, interest, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits or damages for past, present and future infringements of the Assigned Marks, including, without limitation, the right to compromise, sue for and collect such profits and damages; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Assigned Patents, including without limitation the right to make, use, sell and offer for sale the inventions of the Assigned Patents throughout the world, and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and renewals thereof and foreign counterparts thereof, free and clear of all liens; all rights of priority therein in any country as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Assigned Patents, whenever or wherever occurring, including, without limitation, the right to compromise, sue for and collect such profits and damages; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the Assignment had not been made.

- 1 -

At any time after the date of this Assignment, Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor shall, from time to time, execute and deliver to Assignee such additional instruments, documents, conveyances and assurances and take other action as shall be necessary, or otherwise reasonably requested by Assignee, to confirm and assure the rights and obligations provided for in this Assignment and render effective the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby, or otherwise to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, the U.S. Copyright Office, and any other applicable governmental entity or registrar (including any foreign or international office or registrar), to record Assignee as the owner of the Assigned Marks and/or Assigned Patents (as applicable), as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor shall execute and deliver such documents and take such other actions as are reasonably requested by Assignee and are necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment, including, but not limited to, making the necessary filings with any applicable governmental entity and using its commercially reasonable efforts to permit Assignee to have the full benefit of this Agreement and the Assigned Marks in jurisdictions where the applicable governmental authorities do not permit similar marks to overlap and coexist.

This Assignment may be executed in two or more consecutive counterparts (including by facsimile), each of which shall be an original, with the same effect as if the signatures thereto and hereto were upon the same instrument, and shall become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the parties and delivered (by telecopy or otherwise) to the other parties.

This Assignment may not be amended except by an instrument signed on behalf of each of the parties hereto.

The headings in this Assignment are for reference only, and shall not in any way affect the meaning or interpretation of this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States, in respect to trademark and patent issues and in all other respects including as to validity, interpretation, and effect by the laws of the State of Illinois, without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

TRIBOTEK INC.

Name: Donald W. Duda

Title: President____

By:	72	
Name:	DavidPage	
Title:	CEO	
METHOI	DE ELECTROMICS INC.	
,	$\langle \cdot \rangle \langle \cdot \rangle \langle \cdot \rangle$	

-3-

TRIBOTEK INC. PATENT / PATENT APPLICATION / TRADEMARK ASSET LISTING Updated 3 March 2008

SCHEDULE II

Trademarks

78/975,834 (Registration No. 2,974,660) Wordmark – TRIBOTEK" Goods and Services – Electrical Connectors Registration Date – 19 July 2005 Status - Live

78/288,105 (Registration No. 2,990,411)
Wordmark – LOWR
Good and Services – Electric Power Connectors
Registration Date – 30 August 2005
Status – Live

RECORDED: 04/18/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0421